

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

**H & H GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC.**

BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$217,120.00	\$217,120.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,984.00	\$12,984.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,920.00	\$70,920.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	48,610	\$7.00	\$340,270.00	\$6.70	\$325,687.00	\$8.00	\$388,880.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,411	\$9.00	\$12,699.00	\$22.00	\$31,042.00	\$25.00	\$35,275.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	46,222	\$10.00	\$462,220.00	\$13.00	\$600,886.00	\$11.00	\$508,442.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	2,088	\$30.00	\$62,640.00	\$18.00	\$37,584.00	\$22.00	\$45,936.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB	C.Y.	33	\$550.00	\$18,150.00	\$728.00	\$24,024.00	\$935.00	\$30,855.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MOD. JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$33,360.00	\$33,360.00	\$33,770.00	\$33,770.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	226	\$650.00	\$146,900.00	\$420.00	\$94,920.00	\$704.00	\$159,104.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	108	\$400.00	\$43,200.00	\$423.00	\$45,684.00	\$594.00	\$64,152.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 20'	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,820.00	\$88,920.00	\$22,110.00	\$132,660.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 35'	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$26,192.00	\$26,192.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,139.00	\$15,417.00	\$2,475.00	\$7,425.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	17	\$4,300.00	\$73,100.00	\$4,630.00	\$78,710.00	\$5,400.00	\$91,800.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,502.00	\$4,506.00	\$1,760.00	\$5,280.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$6,630.00	\$19,890.00	\$6,160.00	\$18,480.00
20 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,572	\$1.00	\$7,572.00	\$1.00	\$7,572.00	\$2.00	\$15,144.00
21 96" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	4,486	\$300.00	\$1,345,800.00	\$283.00	\$1,269,538.00	\$310.00	\$1,390,660.00
22 96" RCP, 3500D	L.F.	85	\$400.00	\$34,000.00	\$629.00	\$53,465.00	\$480.00	\$40,800.00
23 60" RCP, 1800D	L.F.	1,274	\$180.00	\$229,320.00	\$145.00	\$184,730.00	\$185.00	\$235,690.00
24 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	18	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00
25 48" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	95	\$130.00	\$12,350.00	\$147.00	\$13,965.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
26 42" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	381	\$120.00	\$45,720.00	\$83.00	\$31,623.00	\$135.00	\$51,435.00
27 36" RCP, 1100D	L.F.	1,132	\$90.00	\$101,880.00	\$67.00	\$75,844.00	\$121.00	\$136,972.00
28 30" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	239	\$80.00	\$19,120.00	\$68.00	\$16,252.00	\$107.00	\$25,573.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0331-01

Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

H & H GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC.

BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	1,606	\$65.00	\$104,390.00	\$48.00	\$77,088.00	\$100.00	\$160,600.00
30 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	423	\$60.00	\$25,380.00	\$31.00	\$13,113.00	\$90.00	\$38,070.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,333	\$50.00	\$66,650.00	\$73.00	\$97,309.00	\$50.00	\$66,650.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	3,114	\$60.00	\$186,840.00	\$55.00	\$171,270.00	\$69.00	\$214,866.00
33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	740	\$60.00	\$44,400.00	\$50.50	\$37,370.00	\$100.00	\$74,000.00
34 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	135	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$36.00	\$4,860.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
35 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
36 WOODEN FENCE	L.F.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
37 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	22,397	\$1.00	\$22,397.00	\$1.20	\$26,876.40	\$3.00	\$67,191.00
38 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	164	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$19.00	\$3,116.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
39 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	72	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
40 REMOVE AND REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
42 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,942.00	\$5,942.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
43 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
44 INLET TYPE X	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,263.00	\$13,578.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
45 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
47 INSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48 INSTALL 12" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	10	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,844.00	\$28,440.00	\$14,000.00	\$140,000.00
49 INSTALL 10" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,624.00	\$6,624.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
50 INSTALL 10" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,364.00	\$10,728.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
51 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,784.00	\$2,784.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
52 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$6,048.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.		
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
53	INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,664.00	\$2,664.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
54	INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,544.00	\$2,544.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				\$3,841,333.00		\$4,049,789.40		\$4,818,492.00	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	K.E.C. ENGINEERING		S.J. & B GROUP		W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$216,000.50	\$216,000.50	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	48,610	\$13.00	\$631,930.00	\$17.00	\$826,370.00	\$6.00	\$291,660.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,411	\$36.00	\$50,796.00	\$34.00	\$47,974.00	\$20.00	\$28,220.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	46,222	\$12.00	\$554,664.00	\$16.00	\$739,552.00	\$9.00	\$415,998.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	2,088	\$44.00	\$91,872.00	\$15.00	\$31,320.00	\$32.00	\$66,816.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB	C.Y.	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$69,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$36,300.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MOD. JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	226	\$850.00	\$192,100.00	\$925.00	\$209,050.00	\$850.00	\$192,100.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	108	\$360.00	\$38,880.00	\$650.00	\$70,200.00	\$400.00	\$43,200.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 20'	EACH	6	\$26,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 35'	EACH	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	17	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
20 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,572	\$1.00	\$7,572.00	\$2.00	\$15,144.00	\$2.00	\$15,144.00
21 96" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	4,486	\$320.00	\$1,435,520.00	\$265.00	\$1,188,790.00	\$390.00	\$1,749,540.00
22 96" RCP, 3500D	L.F.	85	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$450.00	\$38,250.00	\$475.00	\$40,375.00
23 60" RCP, 1800D	L.F.	1,274	\$165.00	\$210,210.00	\$150.00	\$191,100.00	\$190.00	\$242,060.00
24 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	18	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00
25 48" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	95	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$285.00	\$27,075.00
26 42" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	381	\$75.00	\$28,575.00	\$110.00	\$41,910.00	\$145.00	\$55,245.00
27 36" RCP, 1100D	L.F.	1,132	\$65.00	\$73,580.00	\$95.00	\$107,540.00	\$125.00	\$141,500.00
28 30" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	239	\$60.00	\$14,340.00	\$85.00	\$20,315.00	\$150.00	\$35,850.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	K.E.C. ENGINEERING		S.J. & B GROUP		W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	1,606	\$42.00	\$67,452.00	\$75.00	\$120,450.00	\$120.00	\$192,720.00
30 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	423	\$30.00	\$12,690.00	\$65.00	\$27,495.00	\$100.00	\$42,300.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,333	\$42.00	\$55,986.00	\$23.00	\$30,659.00	\$75.00	\$99,975.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	3,114	\$46.00	\$143,244.00	\$43.00	\$133,902.00	\$65.00	\$202,410.00
33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	740	\$80.00	\$59,200.00	\$55.00	\$40,700.00	\$70.00	\$51,800.00
34 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	135	\$18.00	\$2,430.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
35 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
36 WOODEN FENCE	L.F.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
37 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	22,397	\$1.30	\$29,116.10	\$1.50	\$33,595.50	\$1.00	\$22,397.00
38 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	164	\$17.00	\$2,788.00	\$19.00	\$3,116.00	\$80.00	\$13,120.00
39 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$175.00	\$12,600.00
40 REMOVE AND REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
41 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$510.00	\$4,590.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
42 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
43 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
44 INLET TYPE X	EACH	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00
45 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47 INSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
48 INSTALL 12" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	10	\$6,600.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
49 INSTALL 10" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
50 INSTALL 10" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
51 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
52 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	K.E.C. ENGINEERING		S.J. & B GROUP		W.A. RASIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
53 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
54 INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
			\$4,951,706.10		\$4,978,403.00		\$5,123,280.00	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		COLICH AND SONS	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	48,610	\$8.00	\$388,880.00	\$5.00	\$243,050.00	\$6.00	\$291,660.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,411	\$30.00	\$42,330.00	\$50.00	\$70,550.00	\$20.00	\$28,220.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	46,222	\$6.00	\$277,332.00	\$2.00	\$92,444.00	\$2.00	\$92,444.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	2,088	\$32.00	\$66,816.00	\$5.00	\$10,440.00	\$10.00	\$20,880.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB	C.Y.	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$760.00	\$25,080.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MOD. JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	226	\$700.00	\$158,200.00	\$800.00	\$180,800.00	\$755.00	\$170,630.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	108	\$700.00	\$75,600.00	\$400.00	\$43,200.00	\$325.00	\$35,100.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 20'	EACH	6	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 35'	EACH	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	17	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
20 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,572	\$1.00	\$7,572.00	\$1.00	\$7,572.00	\$2.00	\$15,144.00
21 96" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	4,486	\$475.00	\$2,130,850.00	\$523.00	\$2,346,178.00	\$622.00	\$2,790,292.00
22 96" RCP, 3500D	L.F.	85	\$1,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$762.00	\$64,770.00	\$680.00	\$57,800.00
23 60" RCP, 1800D	L.F.	1,274	\$250.00	\$318,500.00	\$410.00	\$522,340.00	\$366.00	\$466,284.00
24 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$369.00	\$6,642.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
25 48" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	95	\$175.00	\$16,625.00	\$343.00	\$32,585.00	\$480.00	\$45,600.00
26 42" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	381	\$160.00	\$60,960.00	\$318.00	\$121,158.00	\$210.00	\$80,010.00
27 36" RCP, 1100D	L.F.	1,132	\$150.00	\$169,800.00	\$302.00	\$341,864.00	\$200.00	\$226,400.00
28 30" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	239	\$130.00	\$31,070.00	\$288.00	\$68,832.00	\$185.00	\$44,215.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

			GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		COLICH AND SONS		
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
29	24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	1,606	\$125.00	\$200,750.00	\$244.00	\$391,864.00	\$180.00	\$289,080.00
30	18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	423	\$115.00	\$48,645.00	\$231.00	\$97,713.00	\$170.00	\$71,910.00
31	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,333	\$32.00	\$42,656.00	\$30.00	\$39,990.00	\$30.00	\$39,990.00
32	ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	3,114	\$60.00	\$186,840.00	\$45.00	\$140,130.00	\$60.00	\$186,840.00
33	TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	740	\$30.00	\$22,200.00	\$20.00	\$14,800.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00
34	ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
35	6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
36	WOODEN FENCE	L.F.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
37	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	22,397	\$2.00	\$44,794.00	\$1.50	\$33,595.50	\$1.50	\$33,595.50
38	TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	164	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
39	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
40	REMOVE AND REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
42	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
43	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
44	INLET TYPE X	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
45	DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
47	INSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
48	INSTALL 12" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
49	INSTALL 10" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
50	INSTALL 10" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
51	INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
52	INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

			GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION		COLICH AND SONS		
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
53	INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
54	INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				\$5,384,450.00		\$5,791,547.50		\$5,886,754.50	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0331-01

Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

MIRAMONTES
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$306,000.00	\$306,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	48,610	\$26.50	\$1,288,165.00
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1,411	\$40.00	\$56,440.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	46,222	\$31.00	\$1,432,882.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	2,088	\$50.00	\$104,400.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SHORING	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, RCB	C.Y.	33	\$740.00	\$24,420.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MOD. JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURE	C.Y.	226	\$1,050.00	\$237,300.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	108	\$420.00	\$45,360.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 20'	EACH	6	\$18,720.00	\$112,320.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1, L = 35'	EACH	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	3	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	17	\$9,100.00	\$154,700.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$9,950.00	\$29,850.00
20 REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	LBS.	7,572	\$1.75	\$13,251.00
21 96" RCP, 1000D	L.F.	4,486	\$323.00	\$1,448,978.00
22 96" RCP, 3500D	L.F.	85	\$443.00	\$37,655.00
23 60" RCP, 1800D	L.F.	1,274	\$130.00	\$165,620.00
24 54" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
25 48" RCP, 1400D	L.F.	95	\$190.00	\$18,050.00
26 42" RCP, 1200D	L.F.	381	\$71.00	\$27,051.00
27 36" RCP, 1100D	L.F.	1,132	\$55.00	\$62,260.00
28 30" RCP, 1300D	L.F.	239	\$41.00	\$9,799.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

**MIRAMONTES
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	1,606	\$29.00	\$46,574.00
30 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	423	\$22.00	\$9,306.00
31 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,333	\$45.00	\$59,985.00
32 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	3,114	\$70.00	\$217,980.00
33 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	740	\$70.00	\$51,800.00
34 ASPHALT CONCRETE, 8" CURB	L.F.	135	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
35 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
36 WOODEN FENCE	L.F.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
37 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	22,397	\$3.00	\$67,191.00
38 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	164	\$50.00	\$8,200.00
39 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	72	\$60.00	\$4,320.00
40 REMOVE AND REPLACE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
41 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
42 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
43 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
44 INLET TYPE X	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
45 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
47 INSTALL 12" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
48 INSTALL 12" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	10	\$5,800.00	\$58,000.00
49 INSTALL 10" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
50 INSTALL 10" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
51 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
52 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 46, STAGE 1
Project Number: 2-0-0331-01
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

**MIRAMONTES
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	
53 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	
54 INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	
				\$6,475,567.00	